

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10877 OF 2024

Jagdish Balkrushna Patil and Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

Khadi and Village Industries Commission and
Anr.

.. Respondents

-
• Mr. M.D. Modgi, Advocate for Petitioners.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 16, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Mentioned at the time of rising.
2. Heard Mr. Modgi, learned Advocate for Petitioners.
3. At the request of Mr. Modgi, list the present Writ Petition alongwith Review Petition (St.) No.99001 of 2020 on Board on 30th September 2025.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Digitally signed by
AJAY TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.09.16
18:05:19 +0530