

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10884 OF 2025

Jagdish Balkrishna Patil And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Khadi And Village Industries CommissionRESPONDENT

WITH

REVIEW PETN. IN WP STAMP NO. 99001 OF 2020

In

Writ Petition 5738 OF 2008

Jagdish Balkrishna Patil And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Khadi And Village Industries CommissionRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10877 OF 2024

Jagdish Balkrushna Patil And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Khadi And Village Industries Commission AndRESPONDENT

Anr

a/w

IA/12225/2025

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 23/04/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)