

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10877 OF 2024

Jagdish Balkrushna Patil And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Khadi And Village Industries Commission AndRESPONDENT
Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10884 OF 2025

Jagdish Balkrushna Patil And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Khadi And Village Industries CommissionRESPONDENT

WITH

REVIEW PETN. IN WP STAMP NO. 99001 OF 2020

In

Writ Petition 5738 OF 2008

Jagdish Balkrushna Patil And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Khadi And Village Industries CommissionRESPONDENT

a/w

IA/12225/2025

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. K. P. Anil Kumar A/W Ms. Priyanka Kumar for the
Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner, Stand Over to 12/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)